

S.C.14(05)2023 CIS 72 of 2023
CNR WBSP04-000385-2023
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order No.4 dated 18-10-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.
All the accused persons are absent without steps.
Ld P.P in-charge has filed hazira.

From the record it appears that on the previous occasion that is on 29-08-2023 the accused persons were without steps and on the previous occasion that is on 28-06-2023 also the accused persons were absent without steps. On both the occasions, direction was given upon the surety to produce the accused persons but inspite of such order, the attendance of the accused persons could not be secured.

Under such circumstances, issue W/A against all the accused persons.
To 22-12-2023 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C.-8, Alipore.